REAL ESTATE DIVISION ENGINEERING SECTION

INVITATION OF TENDER # C - 03 / 16

April 04, 2016

- 1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed tenders form eligible / reputed firms who are eligible to handle the below work and <u>registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Civil Engineering Category</u> and reputed organizations in Pakistan.
- 2. Proof of experience and registration is pre requisite for issuance of tender.

Title of Works	Tender	Earnest	Tender	Tender	Estimated
	Cost	Money	Purchasing Date	Opening	Cost
			on or Before	Date	Rs.
Tile Flooring for Office premises of State Life at 10 th floor of State Life Building, Faisalabad		2 % of the Bid Amount	19-04-2016	20-04-2016	0.6 million

- 3. Tender will be opened in presence of eligible Tenderers.
- 4. Tenderers may obtain the Tender Documents form "Real Estate Division, 1st Floor, State Life Building, 15- Davis Road, Lahore" during office hours.
- 5. Complete set of tender documents may be purchased by interested tenderers on submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee mentioned above in shape of Cash / Pay order drawn in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (Postal Correspondences will not be entertained).
- 6. All tenders must be accompanied by a Earnest Money in the amount mentioned above and must be delivered to *Real Estate*, 1st Floor, State Life Building, 15- Davis Road, Lahore at or before 14:00 p.m. on above mentioned date. Upon technical verification, qualifying offers / tenders will be opened at 14: 30 p.m. on the same date / day mentioned above in the presence of tenderer's representative.
- 7. Bids received after the above deadline or without earnest money shall not be accepted and will be returned unopened. Telegraphic / Telex / Fax bids shall not be accepted.
- 8. The bidder will have to attach copy of NTN, with the tender documents.
- 9. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders in light of PPRA rules.

Engr. Naseer Ahmad Manager-in-Charge Real Estate, Lahore Ph. # 042-99200396 042-99203448